Anamoose Public School

Public School District No. 14 - McHenry County 706 3rd St. West Anamoose, North Dakota 58710-4109 Telephone 701-465-3258 FAX: 701-465-3259 Every Child – Every Chance – Every Day

March 13, 2023

HB1532

Senate Education Committee

I urge you to vote NO on HB1532. This is a bill that will hurt rural schools. Rural schools will see absolutely no benefit from this "school choice" bill. It will hurt us financially as we are already struggling with the transition minimum elimination. Our students will see no benefit with this bill only detriments.

Thank you for your time and service.

Steven Heim Superintendent Anamoose Public School Superintendent Drake Public School